



# Useddairyequipment


## **Bactofuge / Baktofuge / Bactofuge / Bactofuge / Bactófuga / Бактофуга**


Offer number	: 21-28-01
Make	: Westfalia
Type	: CNB 45-01-076
Capacity	: 5.000 liter per hour
Serial number	: 1680 560
Year of manufacturing	: 1983
Power	: Motor: 15 kW - 30 A - 1450 rpm.
Condition of the machine	: Good
Location	: The Netherlands
Terms of delivery	: FCA
Price in the condition "as is"	: EUR 30.000,-





 Bactofuge, self-cleaning. For bacteria spores removal. Including bowl, (bowl speed: 6.450 rpm) motor cover, base frame, and maneuvering water valves. Excluding: collecting tank, counter pressure valve, flow indicator and flow regulation valve for bactofugat, remix valve, set of tools and the controls. Previously used in a dairy school in Austria for tests only. Including operating manual and spare parts list in German.

 Baktofuge, selbstreinigend. Zur Entfernung von Bakteriensporen. Einschließlich Schüssel, (Schüsseldrehzahl: 6.450 U/min) Motorabdeckung, Grundrahmen und manövrierbaren Wasserventilen. Ohne: Auffangbehälter, Gegendruckventil, Durchflussanzeiger und Durchflussregelventil für Bactofugat, Remix-Ventil, Werkzeugsatz und die Steuerung. Bisher in einer Molkereischule in Österreich nur für Tests verwendet. Inklusive Bedienungsanleitung und Ersatzteilliste in Deutsch.

 Bactofuge, autonettoyant. Pour l'élimination des spores de bactéries. Y compris le bol, (vitesse du bol : 6,450 tr/min), le couvercle du moteur, le châssis et les vannes d'eau de manœuvre. À l'exclusion : réservoir collecteur, vanne de contre-pression, indicateur de débit et vanne de régulation de débit pour bactofugat, vanne de remix, ensemble d'outils et les commandes. Auparavant utilisé dans une école laitière en Autriche pour les tests uniquement. Y compris le manuel d'utilisation et la liste des pièces de rechange en allemand.

 Bactofuge, zelfreinigend. Gebruikt voor het verwijderen van bacteriesporen. Inclusief bowl, (bowl snelheid: 6.450 tpm) motorkap, frame en manoeuvreerbare waterkleppen. Exclusief: opvangtank, tegendrukventiel, flowmeter en flowregelventiel voor bactofugat, remixventiel, tools en de besturing. Alleen gebruikt op een zuivelschool in Oostenrijk voor tests. Inclusief gebruiksaanwijzing en onderdelenlijst in het Duits.

 Bactófuga, autolimpiante. Para la eliminación de esporas de bacterias. Incluye tazón, tapa del motor (velocidad del tazón: 6.450 rpm), bastidor base y válvulas de agua de maniobra. No incluye: tanque colector, válvula de contrapresión, indicador de flujo y válvula de regulación de flujo para bactofugat, válvula de remezcla, juego de herramientas y los controles. Utilizado anteriormente en una escuela de lácteos en Austria solo para pruebas. Incluye manual de instrucciones y lista de repuestos en alemán.

 Бактофуг, самоочищающийся. Для удаления спор бактерий. Включая дежу, (скорость

дежи: 6.450 об / мин) крышку двигателя, опорную раму и маневренные водяные клапаны. Исключено: сборный бак, клапан противодавления, индикатор потока и клапан регулировки потока для бактофугата, клапан повторного смешивания, набор инструментов и органов управления. Ранее использовался в молочной школе в Австрии только для тестов. Включая руководство по эксплуатации и список запчастей на немецком языке.

**For more information check our website: [www.useddairyequipment.com](http://www.useddairyequipment.com)**

PLEASE NOTE: We do not intentionally send our offers to any unwilling recipients.

If you have been incorrectly included in our mailing list, or do not wish to receive further offers from us, please reply with [REMOVE](#) as subject, and use the same mail address that we have send to. Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience caused!